E Land Asia Holdings Pte Ltd

E Land World Co. Ltd.

Ultimate Holding Company

E-LAND APPAREL LIMITED

Notes to financial statements

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The Company is mainly exposed to USD on account of outstanding trade receivables, trade payables, and borrowings.

The following table details the Company's sensitivity to a 5% increase and decrease in INR against the USD. 5% is the sensitivity rate used when reporting foreign currency risk internally to key management personnel

and represents management's assessment of the reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts

their translation at the period end for a 5% change in foreign currency rates. The amounts given below are the impact on loss and equity where the INR weakens 5% against USD. Positive number indicates decrease

in loss / increase in equity whereas negative number indicates increase in loss / decrease in equity. For a 5% strengthening of the INR against USD, there would be equivalent amount of loss as mentioned in the

below table.

(Rs. In lakhs)

Particulars

For the year ended

March 31, 2020

For the year ended

March 31, 2019

Effect on profit for the

year if Rupee weakens

against USD

Effect on loss for the

year if Rupee

strengthens against

Effect on profit for

the year if Rupee

weakens against

Effect on loss for the

year if Rupee

strengthens against

Financial assets 92.27 (92.27) 83.64 (83.64)

Financial liabilites (176.40) 176.40 (138.77) 138.77

Net Effect on profit/(Loss) (84.13) 84.13 (55.13) 55.13

Credit risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the Company. The Company has adopted a policy of only dealing with creditworthy

counterparties as a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults. Ongoing credit evaluation is performed on the financial condition of accounts receivable. The Company monitors its trade receivables on

case to case basis, depending on the ageing of days the receivables are due. Credit risk also arises from cash and cash equivalents, financial instruments and deposits with banks.